
1044 

Port Tariff 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

AK 

DN 

AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

Item No. 

39.02.125 

40.13.009 
41.08.009 

58.04.013 

58.04.027 

59.08.019 

59.12.029 

59.17 .039 

59.17.039 

68.08.000 
70.20.089 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

76.16.059 
82.05.019 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.11.031 

84.11.051 

84.11.061 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 53&-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Goods 

Scotch brand application tape, TPM-1 and TPM-2, 
for use in making self adhesive tapes 

"Hot Sox", muscular support bandages . . . . 
Metallised kid skin leather, when declared: .. 

(1) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making footwear; or 

(2) By an importer for sale by him, only to a 
manufacturer for use by him in making 
footwear 

Woven acrylic pile fabrics, when declared: .. 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making bedspreads; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 

only to manufacturers for use by them in 
making bedspreads 

Woven backed fur fabrics, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making fur 
fabric garments 

Freudenberg material, also known as Addie.las 
Freudenberg material, a PVC supported by 
textile, used in making footballs 

Cotton backing cloth, adhesive coated, when 
declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making footwear; or 
(2) by an importer that it will be sold by him, 

only to a manufacturer for making footwear 
Aluminium oxide coated nylon mesh washers, when 

declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making electric ranges; or 
(b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 

manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making electric ranges 

Double sided flexible woollen buffs, for use only in 
metal finishing trade 

"Instantseal", polymer-modified bitumen 
Scotch brand No. 361 glass cloth tape .. 
Explosion proof, cast iron terminal boxes 
Forged high tensile spindles, for high voltage 

electric wire insulators, 11 k and over 
Auto matrix power connection and splice kits .. 
Gear cutting tools, for making gears . . . . 
Bertolini spray pump, peculiar for use on a power 

vineyard sprayer fitted to "Bob" tractors 
Jabsco pumps, model Intermediate Puppy with flow 

rate of 12. 5 1 /m and model 21700 with a flow 
rate of 50 1/m, both constructed of bronze and 
plastic and having 12 or 24 volt D.C. motors, for 
marine pumping of salt water 

Windmill deepwell single action piston pump of 
copper alloy for pumping water 

Ingersoll-rand spiro-flo, portable compressors, 
models: 

P-100, P-175, P-185 and P-250 
Reavell v master range, water cooled high pressure 

compressor 
Fans and fan bosses, peculiar for use in making and 

assembling electric motors 

Rates of Duty 

I Normal I P,-ef. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

99 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 
99 
15 

99 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

917746K 

901714D 
917728A 

917763K 

908972B 

917279D 

917729K 

912664D 

917744C 

901712H 
917745A 
9177390 
9017180 

917738J 
917755J 
917274C 

917716H 

917726E 

9012421-f 

9177080 

.. , 917713C 

No. 34 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/1/82 

1/10/81 
1/11/81 

1/11/81 

1/6/81 

1/10/81 

1/11/81 

1/7 /81 

1/12/81 

1/8/81 
1/11/81 
1/11/81 
1/7/81 

1/11/81 
1/1/81 
1/9/81 

1/11/81 

1/3/81 

1/1/82 

1/11/81 

1/11/81 

30/9/85 

30/9/84 
31/10/84 

31/10/84 

30/9/83 

30/9/82 

31/10/84 

30/9/85 

30/11/84 

30/9/84 
31/10/84 
31/10/84 
30/9/84 

31/10/84 
28/2/85 
30/9/85 

31/10/84 

31;3/84 

31/12/84 

31/10/84 

31/10/84 


