THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 536—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	39.02.125	Scotch brand application tape, TPM-1 and TPM-2, for use in making self adhesive tapes	Free			917746K	1/1/82	30/9/85
WN AK	40.13.009 41.08.009	"Hot Sox", muscular support bandages Metallised kid skin leather, when declared: (1) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or (2) By an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him in making	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	901714D 917728A	1/10/81 1/11/81	30/9/84 31/10/84
AK	58.04.013	footwear Woven acrylic pile fabrics, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making bedspreads; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in	Free	Free	15	917763K	1/11/81	31/10/84
СН	58.04.027	making bedspreads Woven backed fur fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fur	Free	Free	15	908972B	1/6/81	30/9/83
AK	59.08.019	fabric garments Freudenberg material, also known as Addidas Freudenberg material, a PVC supported by	Free	Free	15	917279D	1/10/81	30/9/82
AK	59.12.029	textile, used in making footballs Cotton backing cloth, adhesive coated, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	15	917729K	1/11/81	31/10/84
DN	59.17.039	 (2) by an importer that it will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer for making footwear Aluminium oxide coated nylon mesh washers, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making electric ranges; or (b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in 	Free	Free	15	912664D	1/7/81	30/9/85
AK	59.17.039	making electric ranges Double sided flexible woollen buffs, for use only in metal finishing trade	Free	Free	99	917744C	1/12/81	30/11/84
WN AK AK WN	68.08.000 70.20.089 73.40.069 73.40.069	"Instantseal", polymer-modified bitumen Scotch brand No. 361 glass cloth tape Explosion proof, cast iron terminal boxes Forged high tensile spindles, for high voltage	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free	15 99 15	901712H 917745A 917739G 901718G	1/8/81 1/11/81 1/11/81 1/7/81	30/9/84 31/10/84 31/10/84 30/9/84
AK	76.16.059	electric wire insulators, 11 k and over Auto matrix power connection and splice kits	Free	Free	99	917738J	1/11/81	31/10/84
AK	82.05.019	Gear cutting tools, for making gears	Free	Free	99	917755J	1/1/81	28/2/85
AK	84.10.029	Bertolini spray pump, peculiar for use on a power vineyard sprayer fitted to "Bob" tractors	Free	Free	10	917274C	1/9/81	30/9/85
AK	84.10.029	Jabsco pumps, model Intermediate Puppy with flow rate of 12.5 1/m and model 21700 with a flow rate of 50 1/m, both constructed of bronze and plastic and having 12 or 24 volt D.C. motors, for marine pumping of salt water	Free	Free	10	917716H	1/11/81	31/10/84
AK	84.10.029	Windmill deepwell single action piston pump of copper alloy for pumping water	Free	Free	10	917726E	1/3/81	31/3/84
WN	84.11.031	Ingersoll-rand spiro-flo, portable compressors, models: P-100, P-175, P-185 and P-250	Free	Free	10	901242H	1/1/82	31/12/84
AK	84.11.051	Reavell v master range, water cooled high pressure compressor	Free	Free	10	917708G	1/11/81	31/10/84
AK	84.11.061	Fans and fan bosses, peculiar for use in making and assembling electric motors	Free			917713C	1/11/81	31/10/84